Press Release



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Contact: Jacqui Chazen jacquichazen@dkatz.com 201.731.8469

Katz Secures 6 Sites for Urban Air Adventure Park in Florida

Englewood, NJ, June 3, 2019 – Brian Katz, CEO of Katz & Associates, is pleased to announce that Urban Air Adventure Park has secured six new sites in Florida. The **Wellington** location opened to great fanfare last month and **Kendall** is set to open in July. Locations in **Coral Springs** and **New Tampa** are slated to open in 2020. Currently under construction are Urban Air Adventure Park's in **Jacksonville** and **Plantation**. Daniel Solomon, CCIM, MSRE, Principal of Katz & Associates, has been working with Urban Air Adventure Park as their exclusive broker in Florida since 2017 in conjunction with National Master Broker Edge Realty Partners.

Solomon has inked all 6 leases on behalf of Urban Air with sites ranging in size from 29,000 – 46,000 square feet, each with 10-year terms plus options.

Urban Air Adventure Parks has grown to over 260 locations and is the nation's largest chain of family-oriented indoor theme parks. Urban Air Adventure Park Ranked #1 "Best of Best" Franchise and #2 "Top New" Franchise by Entrepreneur Magazine.

Katz & Associates began operations in January of 1996. The company currently maintains offices in New York, Charlotte, Boca Raton, Long Island, Miami, Naples, Nashville, New Jersey and Orlando. Katz & Associates' primary focus is assisting retailers, restaurants and landlords in all capacities including strategic planning, market analysis, lease and sale negotiations and dispositions. Our team of seasoned veterans has decades of experience and invaluable market knowledge.

###

For more information contact Jacqui Chazen at (201) 731-8469.